
February 9, 2017 Page 1 of 2

43O  120136-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Reservoir: ON STREAM

34E19 1S
Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

SESWSE BIG HORN

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

19
19
19
30

 39.50
 17.10
 1.10
 1.80

1S
1S
1S
1S

34E
34E
34E
34E

BIG HORN
BIG HORN
BIG HORN
BIG HORN

E2SE
E2W2SE
S2SWNE

NWNE

1
2
3
4 1

4.00 FEET
10.00 ACRES

20.00 ACRE-FEET

Depth: 
Surface Area: 

Current Capacity: 

Priority Date: MAY 29, 1934

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 59.50

Owners: CASEY V NELSON 

JACK L WARREN 

DEBRA G WARREN 

LAVALLE  NELSON 

PO 170

RR1 BOX 1152

RR1 BOX 1152

PO BOX 27

HARDIN, MT 59034-0170

HARDIN, MT 59034-9717

HARDIN, MT 59034-9717

HARDIN, MT 59034

Type of Historical Right: FILED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  59.50

Remarks:

Version: 2 -- POST DECREE

43O  120136-00 General Abstract

A SPECIFIC FLOW RATE HAS NOT BEEN DECREED FOR THIS USE FROM THIS 
ONSTREAM RESERVOIR.

59.50 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF LITTLE BIGHORN RIVER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

THERE IS A PUMP USED AS SECONDARY POINT OF DIVERSION IN THE NENWNE 
OF SECTION 19, T1S, R34E, BIG HORN COUNTY.

DAMDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

1 19 34E1SSESWSE BIG HORN

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Climatic Area:  1 - HIGH

Diversion to Reservoir: DIVERSION # 1

Period of Use: MAY 1 to OCTOBER 15

Geocodes/Valid:  22-0935-19-4-02-01-0000 - Y 22-0935-19-4-02-03-0000 - Y

22-0935-19-4-04-01-0000 - Y 22-0935-30-1-01-01-0000 - Y

Enforceable Priority Date:    MAY 29, 1934

Version Status: ACTIVE



February 9, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Remarks:

43O  120136-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 114267 RECEIVED 04/22/2010. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 114266 RECEIVED 07/19/2013. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 144011 RECEIVED 07/18/2014. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

THIS WATER RIGHT IS LOCATED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHIN THE BOUNDARY OF THE CROW INDIAN 
RESERVATION.


