STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	43O 120136-00 STATEM		
	Version: 2 POST DECR		
0	Version Status: A	CTIVE	
Owners:	CASEY V NELSON PO 170		
	HARDIN, MT 59034-0170		
	JACK L WARREN		
	RR1 BOX 1152		
	HARDIN, MT 59034-9717		
	DEBRA G WARREN RR1 BOX 1152 HARDIN, MT 59034-9717		
	LAVALLE NELSON PO BOX 27 HARDIN, MT 59034		
Priority Date:	MAY 29, 1934		
-	·		
Enforceable Priority Date: MAY 29, 1934 Type of Historical Right: FILED			
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION		
Irrigation Type:	SPRINKLER/FLOOD		
Maximum Flow Rate:	A SPECIFIC FLOW RATE H	HAS NOT BEEN DI	ECREED FOR THIS USE FROM THIS
	ONSTREAM RESERVOIR.		
Maximum Volume:	59.50 AC-FT		
Climatic Area:	1 - HIGH		
Maximum Acres:	59.50		
Source Name:	UNNAMED TRIBUTARY O	F LITTLE BIGHOR	N RIVER
Source Type: SURFACE WATER			
• =			
Point of Diversion and M	eans of Diversion:	Sec Twn Rge	County
• =	eans of Diversion:	<u>Sec Twp Rge</u> 19 1S 34E	
Point of Diversion and M <u>ID</u> 1	eans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u>	19 1S 34E	
Point of Diversion and M ID 1 Period of Diversio	eans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWSE : JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBE DAM	19 1S 34E ER 31 AS SECONDARY I	BIG HORN POINT OF DIVERSION IN THE NENWNE
Point of Diversion and M ID 1 Period of Diversio	eans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWSE : JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBE DAM THERE IS A PUMP USED .	19 1S 34E ER 31 AS SECONDARY I	BIG HORN POINT OF DIVERSION IN THE NENWNE
Point of Diversion and M <u>ID</u> 1 Period of Diversio Diversion Means:	eans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWSE JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBE DAM THERE IS A PUMP USED OF SECTION 19, T1S, R34 ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u>	19 1S 34E ER 31 AS SECONDARY I IE, BIG HORN COU <u>Sec Twp Rge</u>	BIG HORN POINT OF DIVERSION IN THE NENWNE JNTY. <u>County</u>
Point of Diversion and M <u>ID</u> 1 Period of Diversio Diversion Means: Reservoir:	eans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> SESWSE JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBE DAM THERE IS A PUMP USED OF SECTION 19, T1S, R34 ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> SESWSE	19 1S 34E ER 31 AS SECONDARY I IE, BIG HORN COU	BIG HORN POINT OF DIVERSION IN THE NENWNE JNTY. <u>County</u>
Point of Diversion and M <u>ID</u> 1 Period of Diversio Diversion Means: Reservoir:	eans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWSE JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBE DAM THERE IS A PUMP USED OF SECTION 19, T1S, R34 ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u>	19 1S 34E ER 31 AS SECONDARY I IE, BIG HORN COU <u>Sec Twp Rge</u>	BIG HORN POINT OF DIVERSION IN THE NENWNE JNTY. <u>County</u>
Point of Diversion and M <u>ID</u> 1 Period of Diversio Diversion Means: Reservoir: Diversion to Reserve	eans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWSE JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBE DAM THERE IS A PUMP USED OF SECTION 19, T1S, R34 ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWSE toir: DIVERSION # 1	19 1S 34E ER 31 AS SECONDARY I IE, BIG HORN COU <u>Sec Twp Rge</u>	BIG HORN POINT OF DIVERSION IN THE NENWNE JNTY. <u>County</u>
Point of Diversion and M <u>ID</u> 1 Period of Diversio Diversion Means: Reservoir: Diversion to Reserved Depth:	eans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWSE JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBE DAM THERE IS A PUMP USED OF SECTION 19, T1S, R34 ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWSE oir: DIVERSION # 1 4.00 FEET 10.00 ACRES	19 1S 34E ER 31 AS SECONDARY I IE, BIG HORN COU <u>Sec Twp Rge</u>	BIG HORN POINT OF DIVERSION IN THE NENWNE JNTY. <u>County</u>
Point of Diversion and M <u>ID</u> 1 Period of Diversio Diversion Means: Reservoir: Diversion to Reserve Depth: Surface Area:	eans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWSE JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBE DAM THERE IS A PUMP USED OF SECTION 19, T1S, R34 ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWSE oir: DIVERSION # 1 4.00 FEET 10.00 ACRES	19 1S 34E ER 31 AS SECONDARY I IE, BIG HORN COU <u>Sec Twp Rge</u>	BIG HORN POINT OF DIVERSION IN THE NENWNE JNTY. <u>County</u>
Point of Diversion and M <u>ID</u> 1 Period of Diversio Diversion Means: Reservoir: Diversion to Reserve Depth: Surface Area: Current Capacity:	eans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWSE JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBE DAM THERE IS A PUMP USED OF SECTION 19, T1S, R34 ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWSE oir: DIVERSION # 1 4.00 FEET 10.00 ACRES 20.00 ACRE-FEET	19 1S 34E ER 31 AS SECONDARY I IE, BIG HORN COU <u>Sec Twp Rge</u>	BIG HORN POINT OF DIVERSION IN THE NENWNE JNTY. <u>County</u>
Point of Diversion and M D 1 Period of Diversio Diversion Means: Reservoir: Diversion to Reserve Depth: Surface Area: Current Capacity: Period of Use: Place of Use: D Acres	eans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWSE JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBE DAM THERE IS A PUMP USED OF SECTION 19, T1S, R34 ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWSE oir: DIVERSION # 1 4.00 FEET 10.00 ACRES 20.00 ACRE-FEET MAY 1 to OCTOBER 15 <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u>	19 1S 34E ER 31 AS SECONDARY I E, BIG HORN COU <u>Sec Twp Rge</u> 19 1S 34E	BIG HORN POINT OF DIVERSION IN THE NENWNE JNTY. County BIG HORN
Point of Diversion and M <u>ID</u> 1 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Reservoir: Diversion to Reserve Depth: Surface Area: Current Capacity: Period of Use: <u>ID</u> 1 <u>Acres</u> 39.50	eans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWSE JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBE DAM THERE IS A PUMP USED OF SECTION 19, T1S, R34 ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWSE foir: DIVERSION # 1 4.00 FEET 10.00 ACRES 20.00 ACRE-FEET MAY 1 to OCTOBER 15 <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> E2SE	19 1S 34E ER 31 AS SECONDARY I AS SECONDARY I BIG HORN COUNT E, BIG HORN COUNT BIG HORN COUNT Sec Twp Rge 19 1S 34E Sec Twp Rge 19 1S 34E Sec Twp Rge 19 1S 34E	BIG HORN POINT OF DIVERSION IN THE NENWNE JNTY. County BIG HORN
Point of Diversion and M <u>ID</u> 1 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Reservoir: Diversion to Reserve Depth: Surface Area: Current Capacity: Period of Use: <u>ID</u> 1 2 1 39.50 2 1,10 3 1,10	eans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWSE JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBE DAM THERE IS A PUMP USED OF SECTION 19, T1S, R34 ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWSE oir: DIVERSION # 1 4.00 FEET 10.00 ACRES 20.00 ACRE-FEET MAY 1 to OCTOBER 15 <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u>	19 1S 34E ER 31 AS SECONDARY I AS SECONDARY I BIG HORN COUNT E, BIG HORN COUNT BIG HORN COUNT Sec Twp Rge 19 1S 34E	BIG HORN POINT OF DIVERSION IN THE NENWNE JNTY. County BIG HORN BIG HORN BIG HORN BIG HORN BIG HORN
Point of Diversion and M D 1 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Reservoir: Diversion to Reserve Depth: Surface Area: Current Capacity: Period of Use: Place of Use: D Acress 1 39.50 2 17.10 3 1.10 4 1.80	eans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWSE JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBE DAM THERE IS A PUMP USED OF SECTION 19, T1S, R34 ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWSE oir: DIVERSION # 1 4.00 FEET 10.00 ACRES 20.00 ACRE-FEET MAY 1 to OCTOBER 15 <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> E2SE E2W2SE	19 1S 34E ER 31 AS SECONDARY I AS SECONDARY I I IE, BIG HORN COUNT I Sec Twp Rge 19 1S 34E Sec Twp Rge 19 1S 34E	BIG HORN POINT OF DIVERSION IN THE NENWNE JNTY. County BIG HORN BIG HORN BIG HORN BIG HORN BIG HORN
Point of Diversion and M D 1 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Reservoir: Diversion to Reserve Depth: Surface Area: Current Capacity: Period of Use: Place of Use: Place of Use: D Acress 1 39.50 2 17.10 3 1.10 4 1.80 Total: 59.50	eans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWSE JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBE DAM THERE IS A PUMP USED OF SECTION 19, T1S, R34 ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWSE toir: DIVERSION # 1 4.00 FEET 10.00 ACRES 20.00 ACRE-FEET MAY 1 to OCTOBER 15 <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> E2SE E2W2SE S2SWNE 1 NWNE	19 1S 34E ER 31 AS SECONDARY I AS SECONDARY I He, BIG HORN COUNT E, BIG HORN COUNT Normalized HORN COUNT Sec Twp Rge 19 1S 34E 30 1S 34E	BIG HORN POINT OF DIVERSION IN THE NENWNE JNTY. County BIG HORN BIG HORN BIG HORN BIG HORN BIG HORN BIG HORN BIG HORN
Point of Diversion and M <u>ID</u> 1 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Reservoir: Diversion to Reserve Depth: Surface Area: Current Capacity: Period of Use: Place of Use: <u>ID</u> Acress 1 39.50 2 17.10 3 1.10 4 1.80	eans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWSE JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBE DAM THERE IS A PUMP USED OF SECTION 19, T1S, R34 ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> SESWSE oir: DIVERSION # 1 4.00 FEET 10.00 ACRES 20.00 ACRE-FEET MAY 1 to OCTOBER 15 <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> E2SE E2W2SE S2SWNE	19 1S 34E ER 31 AS SECONDARY I AS SECONDARY I He, BIG HORN COUNT E, BIG HORN COUNT Normalized HORN COUNT Sec Twp Rge 19 1S 34E 30 1S 34E	BIG HORN POINT OF DIVERSION IN THE NENWNE JNTY. County BIG HORN BIG HORN BIG HORN BIG HORN BIG HORN

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

THIS WATER RIGHT IS LOCATED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHIN THE BOUNDARY OF THE CROW INDIAN RESERVATION.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 114267 RECEIVED 04/22/2010. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 114266 RECEIVED 07/19/2013. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 144011 RECEIVED 07/18/2014.